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State USFWS Contact 
Connecticut Phil Herzig 

Central New England Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
103 East Plumtree Road 
Sunderland, MA 01375 
(413) 548-8002 x130 
Phillip_Herzig@fws.gov 

Delaware Sheila Eyler 
Mid-Atlantic Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
177 Admiral Cochrane Dr. 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
(O) 410-573-4554 
(C) 717-387-2117 
Sheila_Eyler@fws.gov 

Florida  John Galvez 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
South Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
1339 20th Street 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
(772) 562 3909 x314 
John_Galvez@fws.gov 

Georgia Walter (Tripp) Boltin 
Wadmalaw Island Fish and Wildlife Management Assistance 
Office 
P.O. Box 69 
Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 
(843) 819 1229 
Walter_Boltin@fws.gov 

Maine Scott Craig 
Maine Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
306 Hatchery Rd. 
East Orland, ME  04431 
(207) 902 1566 
Scott_Craig@fws.gov 



 
 
 
 
 

State USFWS Contact 
Maryland Julie Devers 

Maryland Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
177 Admiral Cochrane Dr. 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
(401) 573-4508 
Julie_Devers@fws.gov 

Massachusetts Jaime Masterson 
Central New England Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
151 Broad St. 
Sunderland, MA 01375 
(603) 595-9687 
Jaime_Masterson@fws.gov 

New Hampshire Jaime Masterson 
Central New England Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
151 Broad St. 
Sunderland, MA 01375 
(603) 595-9687 
Jaime_Masterson@fws.gov 

New Jersey Thomas Kehler 
Northeast Fishery Center  
P.O. Box 75 
Lamar, PA 16848-4247  
(570) 726-4247 x117 
Thomas_Kehler@fws.gov 

New York 
(Long Island) 
 
 
 
 
 
Adirondack Region 
 

Jaime Masterson 
Central New England Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
151 Broad St. 
Sunderland, MA 01375 
(603) 595-9687 
Jaime_Masterson@fws.gov  
or 
Chris Smith 
Lake Champlain Fishery Resources Office 
11 Lincoln Street 
Essex Junction, VT 05452 
802 872-0629 x20 
Chris_E_Smith@fws.gov 

mailto:Thomas_Kehler@fws.gov


State USFWS Contact 
North Carolina Walter (Tripp) Boltin 

Wadmalaw Island Fish and Wildlife Management Assistance 
Office 
P.O. Box 69 
Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 
(843) 819 1229 
Walter_Boltin@fws.gov 

Pennsylvania Thomas Kehler 
Northeast Fishery Center  
P.O. Box 75 
Lamar, PA 16848-4247  
(570) 726-4247 x117 
Thomas_Kehler@fws.gov 

Rhode Island Jaime Masterson 
Central New England Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
151 Broad St. 
Sunderland, MA 01375 
(603) 595-9687 
Jaime_Masterson@fws.gov  

South Carolina Walter (Tripp) Boltin 
Wadmalaw Island Fish and Wildlife Management Assistance 
Office 
P.O. Box 69 
Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 
(843) 819 1229 
Walter_Boltin@fws.gov 

Vermont Chris Smith 
Lake Champlain Fish & Wildlife Resources Office 
11 Lincoln Street 
Essex Junction, VT 05452 
(802) 872-0629 x 20 
Chris_E_Smith@fws.gov 

Virginia Albert Spells 
Virginia Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
11110 Kimages Road 
Charles City, VA 23030 
(804) 829-5627 
Albert_Spells@fws.gov 

mailto:Thomas_Kehler@fws.gov


 

 

West Virginia Callie McMunigal 
Appalachian Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
400 East Main Street 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 
(304) 536-4760 
Callie_McMunigal@fws.gov 
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